District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Z 1 Z000



Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

25575

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						0	PERATOR		X Initial Report	Final Report	
Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation						Contact Mike Stubblefield					
Address 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210						Telephone No. 505-7484500 505-513-1712					
Facility Name Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 30-015-29396						Facility Type Tank Battery					
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						Lease No.					
				LOC	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
Unit Letter	Section				~	/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	West Line County		
L	13	24s	29e	2310'	FSL		330'	FWL	Eddy	Eddy	
	<u> </u>		La	titude 32.21642	Long	itude 103.44	524				
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Release Produced Water						Volume of 25 bbls Pro	Release duced Water	Volume	Volume Recovered 15 bbls PW		
Source of Release Water transfer pump						Date and H 2/10/2008 p	our of Occurrence		Date and Hour of Discovery 2/11/2008 am		
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes X No Not Required						If YES, To Whom? Called OCD after hour's answering service.					
By Whom? Jerry Fanning						Date and Hour 2/11/2008 5.20pm					
Was a Watercourse Reached' Yes X No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse					
		m and Remedia on the water tr			ı puınp	The seal was re	eplaced on the tran	sfer pump			
The impacted lined. Soil san TPH, B-tex & hydrocarbons the OCD requ be taken on th	area was the nples will be chlorides. I When Anal esting closu e west side	e taken for anal f the initial ana lytical results re re for the release of the bermed a	of the tank ytical from lytical result of the Test the Test that occures.	battery. The west the impacted area alts find the TPH & B-tex to be curred on 2/10/2008	a on the & B-tex under tl 8. Free v	east side of the to be over the I ne RRAL. The vaters were rec	berm. Soil sample RRAL A work pla Chlorides will be o	es will be sent to a submitted ocumented. A find area of the be	east side of the bermed a second party lab & a ed to OCD for the corn nal C-141 form will be rm, no further corrects	nalysis ran for rection of the e submitted to	
all operators a environment failed to adequ	re required to The acceptanately invest	to report and/or ance of a C-141 tigate and reme	file certai report by diate conta	n release notificati the NMOCD marl unination that pos	ions and ked as ". e a threa	perform correct Final Report" d to ground wa	ctive actions for re oes not relieve the ter, surface water, apliance with any	leases which may operator of habi human health or other federal, stat	to NMOCD rules and endanger public heal- lity should their operat the environment. In a e. or local laws and/or	th or the tions have ddition,	
Signature Wike Stullfiell						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor.					
Printed Name: Mike Stubblefield						yor by 50					
Title Environmental Regulatory Agent						Approval Date	2-26-09	Expiratio	n Date:		
E-mail Addres	ss: mikes@y	penm.com				Conditions of			Attached 🔽		
Date. 2/20/2	2008	Pl	none: 505-	748-4500		<u>5</u> 3	rowlasta	4.9			

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

NSEB 0805731239 PSEB 0805731805 2RP-131